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NWB Licensing Administrator

From: Bruce Ott [bruce.ott@amec.com]
Sent:  Monday, November 01, 2004 10:05 AM
To: dosmond@gartnerlee.com

Cc: ksexsmith@srk.com; missal@tahera.com; licensing@nwb.nunavut.ca

Subject: Detection Limits for Copper Influencing Carat Lake Average Concentration for Copper

Dave,
Re. your query about the above:

The only sample collection where copper detection limit wasn't 0.0001 mg/L was April 96 where the detection limit

was 0.01 mg/L. These data were not used in determining ranges and averages for copper for Carat Lake in the
Final EIS water quality report.

Bruce Ott

Senior Environmental Scientist
AMEC Earth & Environmental
2227 Douglas Road

Burnaby, B.C. V5C 5A9

Tel. (604) 294-3811

Fax (604) 294-4664

Cell (604) 880-3446

The information contained in this e-mail is intended only for the individual or entity to whom it is
addressed.

Its contents (including any attachments) may contain confidential and/or privileged information.

If you are not an intended recipient you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents.

If you receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete and destroy the
message.

[1/16/2004



Bathymetric Map of Lake C3

NWB Licensing Administrator

Page 1 of 1

From: Bruce Ott [bruce.ott@amec.com]
Sent:  Monday, November 01, 2004 9:28 AM
To: dosmond@gartnerlee.com

Cc: licensing@nwb.nunavut.ca; missal@tahera.com
Subject: Bathymetric Map of Lake C3

Dave,
Per your request 28 Oct 04.

Bruce Ott

Senior Environmental Scientist
AMEC Earth & Environmental
2227 Douglas Road

Burnaby, B.C. V5C 5A9

Tel. (604) 294-3811

Fax (604) 294-4664

Cell (604) 880-3446

<<Memo to Dave Osmond re Lake C3 Bathymetry.pdf>>

The information contained in this e-mail is intended only for the individual or entity to whom it is

addressed.

Its contents (including any attachments) may contain confidential and/or privileged information.
If you are not an intended recipient you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents.
If you receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete and destroy the

message.

11/16/2004



amec®

Memo

To Dave Osmond File No. VE51295

From Bruce Ott cc Tahera Diamond Corporation
Tel Nunavut Water Board

Fax

Date 1 November 2004

Subject Bathymetry of Lake C3

Dave,

As requested at the 28 October 2004 Jericho Diamond Project workshop in Kugluktuk, | have
attached a copy of the bathymetry of Lake C3 produced from surveys conducted by RL&L in
2001. We are not proposing to move SNP5 as the mixing zone is dynamic and a fixed paint will
not be guaranteed to be at the edge of the mixing zone.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

AMEC Earth & Environmental
2227 Douglas Road, Burnaby, BC
Canada V5C 5A9

Tel +1(604) 294-3811

+
Fax +1 (604) 294-4664 C\Documents and Settingsibruce, ott\My Documents\ProjectsierichoPenmitting - 2004 Government Response\28
www.amec.com Oct 04 WorkshopiMemo to Dave Osmond re Lake C3 Bathymetry, doc
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